



# THE WATERLEAF

## Lunch Menu

Served everyday from 12pm - 4:30pm

### Nibbles

**Bowl of Mixed Olives V \***

£3.95

**Homemade Lemon Houmous with Warm Ciabatta V \***

£4.75

*Contains gluten, wheat, rye, barley*

**Warm Ciabatta with Warmed Olive Oil and Balsamic Vinegar V \***

£4.50

*Contains gluten, wheat, rye, barley*

### Starters

**Soup of the Day served with Warm Ciabatta and Butter V \***

*A freshly made soup, the flavour changes regularly, but always vegetarian*

£6.95

*Contains celery, barley, gluten, wheat, rye, milk*

**Rosemary, Garlic and Orange Baked Camembert \***

*Ideal for sharing. Served with figs and warm ciabatta bread*

£13.50

*Contains gluten, barley, rye, wheat, milk*

**Honey Glazed Pigs in Blankets \***

*with Parsnip Puree and Apple Chutney*

£8.95

*Contains milk, sulphites, mustard*

**Crab, Leek and Gruyere Tart**

*Served on a bed of watercress and rocket with a shallot and tarragon dressing*

£9.95

*Contains crustacean, milk, egg, gluten, wheat, mustard, sulphites*

**Wild Mushroom and Chestnut Pate V \***

*Served with a cranberry preserve, watercress and ciabatta croutons*

£8.95

*Contains sulphites, gluten, wheat, rye, barley, celery*

**Chorizo and Houmous Bowl \***

*Warmed chorizo and chickpeas served over lemon houmous with wilted kale. Served with a warm mezzaluna bread*

£7.95

*Contains gluten, barley, wheat, milk*

### Sharing Boards

**Camembert Board \***

*Honey and rosemary baked camembert topped with walnuts, figs, marmalade glazed ham, roasted smoked garlic, candied walnuts, celery, grapes, house chutney and warm ciabatta bread*

£21.50

*Contains gluten, barley, wheat, rye, milk, nuts, mustard, celery, sulphites*

**Continental Board \***

*Parma ham, chorizo, sliced ham, cheddar, brie, blue cheese, olives, pickled vegetables, honey, warmed olive oil, balsamic vinegar, tomato and garlic tapenade and warm ciabatta bread*

£19.95

*Contains gluten, barley, wheat, rye, milk, mustard, celery, sulphites*



# THE WATERLEAF

## Light Bites

### Falafel Flatbread V \*

*Warm mezzaluna flatbread filled with rocket, pickled red onion and falafel. Served with olives, lemon houmous, tzatziki and Israeli salad*

£14.95

*Contains gluten, barley, wheat, milk, celery*

### Steak Flatbread \*

*Warm mezzaluna flatbread with sliced steak, onions and mushrooms finished with melted cheddar. Served with a rocket and red onion garnish and fries*

£14.95

*Contains gluten, barley, wheat, milk*

### Brie and Cranberry Flatbread \*

*Warm mezzaluna flatbread with melted brie and cranberry preserve. Served with a rocket and red onion garnish and fries*

£9.95

*Add 2 rashers of bacon for an extra £3*

*Contains gluten, barley, wheat, milk*

## Main Courses

### Grilled Goats Cheese Salad \*

*Served on a warm beetroot and chicory salad finished with kale and hazelnut pesto and toasted hazelnuts*

£11.75

*Contains milk, nuts*

### Roasted Butternut Squash and Sage Wellington V \*

*Served with kale sautéed with garlic and chilli, Chantenay carrots and a beetroot dressing*

£11.95

*Contains gluten, wheat, mustard*

### Roasted Chicken Breast \*

*Served with a mushroom and onion stuffing, confit potatoes, root vegetables and a thyme and red wine sauce*

£15.95

*Contains celery, mustard, sulphites*

### Roasted Salmon Fillet \*

*Served with smoked garlic mashed potatoes, sautéed brussels sprouts and braised lentils with parsley*

£17.95

*Contains fish, milk, celery, mustard*

### Hunters Chicken Burger \*

*Chicken breast topped with bacon, melted cheddar and BBQ sauce, served in a toasted brioche bun with fries and coleslaw*

£14.75

*Contains gluten, wheat, rye, milk, egg, mustard, sulphites, soya, barley, celery*

\* = Can be made with non-gluten containing ingredients

V = Can be made with non-dairy ingredients

While we endeavour to create foods to suit most dietary requirements and we monitor our processes diligently, please be aware that the kitchen is a mixed ingredient environment containing allergens.

Adults need around 2000 calories per day to maintain a healthy weight. Please enjoy all your food in moderation.